A-58 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
  SE
RI
ES
 7
90
 H

gasket provides low resistance panel bonding and
ingress protection.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 240-790-029S G-33 ME E P C S A
Basic Part Number 240-790-029S Panel Plug, Filtered,
Socket Contacts, PC Tail
Shell Size-Insert Arr. See “Insert Arrangements” Table
Shell Finish
ME Electroless Nickel
MT Nickel / PTFE
N Olive Drab Cadmium
TZ Tin-Zinc
ZR Black Zinc-Nickel
EMI Spring E EMI Spring Shell finishes ME and MT only
N No EMI Spring
Filter Type C C Circuit
P Pi Circuit
Filter Capacitance Class See “Filter Capacitance Class” Table
Hardware Option Table 1
N No Hardware Threaded holes
G Guide Pins For blind mating
P Female Jackposts
S Guide Sockets For blind mating
PC Tail Length
A .125 inch (3.2mm)
B .250 inch (6.4mm)
C .375 inch (9.5mm)
FILTER CAPACITANCE CLASS
Filter
Class
Capacitance Range (pF)
Filter Type P Filter Type C
X* 160,000-240,000 80,000-120,000
Y* 80,000-120,000 40,000-60,000
Z* 60,000-90,000 30,000-45,000
A 38,000-56,000 19,000-28,000
B 32,000-45,000 16,000-22,500
C 18,000-33,000 9,000-16,500
D 8,000-12 ,000 4,000-6,000
E 3,300-5,000 1,650-2,500
F 800-1,300 400-650
G 400-600 200-300
J 70-120 35-60
* 	Filter classes X, Y and Z are 250 VDC. All others
are 500 VDC.
	Class X filters not available for arrangements
with 3 or more rows of contacts.
240-790-029
Panel Plug, Filtered, Straight PC Tails
	X Straight PCB termination
	X Rear panel mount
	X Socket contacts
	� Aerospace-grade microminiature PCB
connector with M39029-type signal and
power contacts
	� Planar array ceramic filter
	� Conductive panel gasket
	� Environmental
TABLE 1 HARDWARE OPTIONS
N P
No Hardware
Threaded Blind Holes
Female Jackpost
G S
Guide Pin Guide Socket
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
Insert
Arrangement
No. of Contacts
#23 #16 #12 #8
A-5 5
B-2P2 2
B-9 9